Mr. Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-07-101 RESOLUTION APPOINTING PART/TIME SPECIAL POLICE OFFICER, CLASS II GEORGE H. ROXBY

WHEREAS, Ramon L. Camacho, Jr. has resigned his position as Special officer of the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, there now exists the needs to appoint a part time Special Police Officer, Class II; and

WHEREAS, Chief Blewett recommends the appointment of George H. Roxby as Special Police Officer, Class II; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands agrees that the need exists for an additional Special Officer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that George H. Roxby is hereby appointed Special Police Officer Class II (p/t); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is effective immediately and compensation shall be set at the current rate in the Salary Ordinance.

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote:

D	OI	T	CA	T	T	
к	. ,,			١	,	٠.

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Miss Thomas, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: June 6, 2007

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at their meeting held on June 6, 2007.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk	